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 EVOLUTION OF

LIGHT
in HUMAN 

SPACES
GLI SPAZI CHE ABITIAMO SI EVOLVONO INSIEME A NOI E AI 
NOSTRI STILI DI VITA, DIVENTANDO LUOGHI DOVE POTER 

RITROVARE BENESSERE E ARMONIA.
LA CASA È UN LUOGO CHE RACCHIUDE TANTE STORIE: 

LA LUCE È IL RACCONTO DELLA TUA STORIA ED È SEMPRE PIÙ 
PROTAGONISTA DI QUESTA EVOLUZIONE.

—

OUR HOUSING SPACES EVOLVE WITH US AND WITH OUR 
LIFESTYLES, BECOMING PLACES IN WHICH 

WE REDISCOVER WELLNESS AND HARMONY.
THE HOUSE IS A PLACE WHICH CONTAINS MANY STORIES: 

LIGHT IS YOUR STORY TALE AND IS MORE AND MORE 
THE PROTAGONIST OF THIS EVOLUTION.



Qual è 
la tua 
luce 
ideale?

what’s
YOUR style?
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CHOOSE

YOUR
LIGHTstyle

-----------
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GLI STILI, LE ABITUDINI SONO TANTE ED OGNUNO HA IL PROPRIO 
MODO DI VIVERE GLI SPAZI E LA LUCE. FABAS LO SA BENE.
PER QUESTO PROPONE UNA VARIETÀ DI PRODOTTI IN CUI 

OGNUNO PUÒ RITROVARE IL SUO STILE.

—

STYLES, HABITS ARE SO MANY AND EVERYONE HAS THEIR OWN 
WAY OF LIVING SPACES AND LIGHT. 

FABAS KNOWS IT VERY WELL. 
FOR THIS REASON, WE OFFER A VARIETY OF PRODUCTS IN 

WHICH EVERYONE CAN REDISCOVER HIS OWN STYLE.
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LIGHTING

CONTROL 
for the MODERN 

WORLD
-----------

I PRODOTTI FABAS SONO PENSATI PER UN MONDO MODERNO. 
UN MONDO IN CUI L’INTERATTIVITÀ DEGLI OGGETTI È SEMPRE 

PIÙ PRESENTE E ALLA PORTATA DI TUTTI.
TELECOMANDI, SISTEMI BLUETOOTH, REGOLAZIONE LUCE 
TRAMITE PULSANTI O AL TOCCO SONO SOLO ALCUNI DEGLI 
OPTIONAL CHE POTRETE TROVARE NEI PRODOTTI FABAS.

—

FABAS PRODUCTS ARE DESIGNED FOR A MODERN WORLD. 
A WORLD IN WHICH THE INTERACTIVITY OF OBJECTS IS 

INCREASINGLY PRESENT AND THEY CAN BE 
AFFORDABLE BY EVERYONE.

REMOTE CONTROLS, BLUETOOTH SYSTEMS, LIGHT CONTROL 
THROUGH BUTTONS OR TOUCH ARE JUST SOME OPTIONAL THAT 

YOU COULD FIND IN FABAS PRODUCTS.

4



Accensione / Spegnimento
On / Off

Gestione data e ora
Calendar and timer

Dimmerazione
Dimming

Programmazione 
scene o animazioni

Programming of 
scenes or animations

Bluetooth 
system

Tablet

Smartphone

Smartwatch

Switch

Push button
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Le lampade che hanno nella pagina il logo Casambi 
sono quelle che possono  essere integrate con il sistema 
di gestione della luce basato sulla tecnologia Bluetooth 
Low Energy (BLE).

Per avere questa tecnologia è sufficiente ordinare oltre 
al codice della lampada anche il codice dell’accessorio 
Casambi 3510-00-001, questo accessorio verrà fornito 
già installato all’interno della lampada.

Lo Smart Wireless Bluetooth System di gestione della luce, 
semplice da configurare e da gestire, senza la necessità 
di cablaggi o accessori aggiuntivi, permette di gestire 
autonomamente l’accensione e la regolazione dell’intensità 
luminosa degli apparecchi in modalità wireless.

Una soluzione semplice da utilizzare: è sufficiente 
scaricare la APP gratuita disponibile per ambiento iOS 
o Android. Il sistema è in grado di interfacciarsi con i 
protocolli di controllo DALI o 1-10V.

Applicazione semplice ed intuitiva.

Praticità d’uso:
si può gestire l’impianto di illuminazione senza l’utilizzo 
di specifiche centraline e senza l’installazione di due 
conduttori in aggiunta all’alimentazione standard, 
solitamente necessari per la regolazione della luce.

Utilizzo dinamico:
I punti luce possono essere gestiti singolarmente o a 
gruppi, per creare scenari o ambienti personalizzati.

The lamps with Casambi logo, stated on the page, could 
be integrated with the light management system based 
on Bluetooth Low Energy (BLE) technology.

To obtain this technology , you have to order the optional 
code Casambi 3510-00-001 in addition to the lamp 
code. This accessory will be provided already installed 
inside the lamp.

The Smart Wireless Bluetooth Light Management 
System, easy to configure and manage, without 
using additional wiring or accessories, allows you to 
commission and control lighting in wireless mode.

All the user needs to download the Casambi app to their 
iOS or Android device, and they’re ready to control all 
their light fittings. The system is able to communicate 
with DALI or 1-10V control protocols.

Simple and intuitive application.

Practical use:
it is possible to manage the lighting system without the 
use of specific control units and without the installation 
of two conductors in addition to the standard power 
supply, usually necessary for the regulation of the light.

Dynamic use:
Light points can be managed individually or in groups, to 
create customized scenarios or environments.

SMART LIGHTING SYSTEM
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3474

DOUBLE
DESIGN _blank design studio

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E DIFFUSORE IN PVC 
METAL FRAME AND PVC DIFFUSER

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET DIFFUSEUR EN PVC 
METALLGESTELL UND PVC ABDECKUNG

w
ith

 s
w

itc
h

White

LED
A++ A

TABLE

LED WARM WHITE 
22W - 1980 lm

3474-30-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Regolazione luce con pulsante 
Push dimmer
Bouton poussoir dimmable
Tastdimmer

IP20 LED
A++ A

FLOOR

LED WARM WHITE 
22W - 1980 lm

3474-10-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Regolazione luce con pulsante 
Push dimmer
Bouton poussoir dimmable
Tastdimmer

IP20

H
 1

75
0

Ø 250

Ø 350

H
 4

20

Ø 220

Ø 350
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LED
A++ A

SUSPENSION

LED WARM WHITE 
45W - 4050 lm

3474-40-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar 

IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X
- 

H
 5

00
 M

IN

Ø 700

Ø 195
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3473

BLOG
DESIGN MBDO

STRUTTURA IN METALLO 
METAL FRAME

MONTURE EN MÉTAL 
METALLGESTELL

White

Chromed

Ø 
120

E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
5 x 60W

3473-48-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3473-48-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

Lunghezza di ogni cavo 4000 mm
Length of each cable  4000 mm 
Longueur de chaque câble 4000 mm
Kabellänge je 4000 mm

IP20

Ø 
120

E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
3 x 60W

3473-47-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3473-47-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

Lunghezza di ogni cavo 4000 mm
Length of each cable  4000 mm 
Longueur de chaque câble 4000 mm
Kabellänge je 4000 mm

IP20
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3472

BLOG LED
DESIGN MBDO

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO SOFFIATO
METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALLGESTELL UND GEBLASENES GLAS

Black

Gold matt

LED
A++ A

SUSPENSION

LED WARM WHITE 
25W - 2250 lm

3472-48-101
Nero - Black
Noir - Schwarz

3472-48-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar 
Lunghezza di ogni cavo 4000 mm
Length of each cable  4000 mm 
Longueur de chaque câble 4000 mm
Kabellänge je 4000 mm

IP20

Ø 120

Ø 100
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LED
A++ A

SUSPENSION

LED WARM WHITE 
15W - 1350 lm

3472-47-101
Nero - Black
Noir - Schwarz

3472-47-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar 
Lunghezza di ogni cavo 4000 mm
Length of each cable  4000 mm 
Longueur de chaque câble 4000 mm
Kabellänge je 4000 mm

IP20

Ø 
120

Ø 100
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3487

GIRO
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE 

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E DIFFUSORE IN METACRILATO 
METAL FRAME AND METHACRYLATE DIFFUSER

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET DIFFUSEUR EN MÉTACHRYLATE 
METALLGESTELL UND METHACRYLATABDECKUNG

White

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
25W - 2250 lm

3487-21-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Con interruttore - With switch
Avec interrupteur - Mit Schalter

IP20

L 
34

00
 M

A
X

Ø 70

L 
40

00
L 

10
00

L 800
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3394

BARD
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE 

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E DIFFUSORE IN METACRILATO 
METAL FRAME AND METHACRYLATE DIFFUSER

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET DIFFUSEUR EN MÉTACHRYLATE 
METALLGESTELL UND METHACRYLATABDECKUNG

White

Gold matt

LED
A++ A

TABLE

LED WARM WHITE 
15W - 1350 lm

3394-30-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3394-30-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Regolazione luce con pulsante 
Push dimmer
Bouton poussoir dimmable
Tastdimmer

IP20

H
 3

00

L 170

L 110 x 110
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LED
A++ A

SUSPENSION

LED WARM WHITE 
52W - 4680 lm

3394-45-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3394-45-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar 

Regolazione  Bluetooth  CASAMBI su richiesta - pag. 5
CASAMBI Bluetooth  regulation on demand - page 5
Réglable Bluetooth CASAMBI sur demande  - page 5 
Die CASAMBI Bluetooth-Funksteuerung auf Anfrage - Seite 5

L 250 x 110

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X
 -

 H
 5

00
  M

IN

L 920 x 320

IP20 LED
A++ A

SUSPENSION

LED WARM WHITE 
39W - 3510 lm

3394-40-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3394-40-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar

Regolazione  Bluetooth  CASAMBI su richiesta - pag. 5
CASAMBI Bluetooth  regulation on demand - page 5
Réglable Bluetooth CASAMBI sur demande  - page 5 
Die CASAMBI Bluetooth-Funksteuerung auf Anfrage - Seite 5

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X
 -

 H
 5

00
  M

IN

L 420 x 420

L 170 x 170

IP20
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L 270 x 270

L 150 x150

H
 5

5

LED
A++ A

CEILING/WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
22W - 1980 lm

3394-21-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3394-21-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar

Regolazione  Bluetooth  CASAMBI su richiesta - pag. 5
CASAMBI Bluetooth  regulation on demand - page 5
Réglable Bluetooth CASAMBI sur demande  - page 5 
Die CASAMBI Bluetooth-Funksteuerung auf Anfrage - Seite 5

IP20

L 420 x 420

L 170 x 170

H
 6

5

LED
A++ A

CEILING/WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
39W - 3510 lm

3394-61-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3394-61-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar 

Regolazione  Bluetooth  CASAMBI su richiesta - pag. 5
CASAMBI Bluetooth  regulation on demand - page 5
Réglable Bluetooth CASAMBI sur demande  - page 5 
Die CASAMBI Bluetooth-Funksteuerung auf Anfrage - Seite 5

IP20
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LED
A++ A

CEILING/WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
39W - 3510 lm

3394-22-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3394-22-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar 

Regolazione  Bluetooth  CASAMBI su richiesta - pag. 5
CASAMBI Bluetooth  regulation on demand - page 5
Réglable Bluetooth CASAMBI sur demande  - page 5 
Die CASAMBI Bluetooth-Funksteuerung auf Anfrage - Seite 5

33
94

 B
A

R
D

L 450 x 450

L 220 x 220

H
 1

10

IP20 LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
52W - 4680 lm

3394-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3394-65-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar

Regolazione  Bluetooth  CASAMBI su richiesta - pag. 5
CASAMBI Bluetooth  regulation on demand - page 5
Réglable  Bluetooth CASAMBI sur demande  - page 5 
Die CASAMBI Bluetooth-Funksteuerung auf Anfrage - Seite 5

IP20

L 650 x 650

H
 1

10

L 250 x 250
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3457

CORA
DESIGN STUDIO LEGGERO

STRUTTURA IN METALLO CROMATO E VETRO SOFFIATO
CHROMED METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL CHROMÉ ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALLGESTELL UND GEBLASENES GLAS

White

Transparent

H
 3

30

IP20IP20

Ø 160

Ø 240

H
 2

30

Ø 160

Ø 200

E27
A++ E

TABLE

E27
1 x 40W

3457-35-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3457-35-241
Trasparente - Transparent
Transparent - Transparent

Con interruttore - With switch
Avec interrupteur - Mit Schalter

E27
A++ E

TABLE

E27
1 x 40W

3457-30-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3457-30-241
Trasparente - Transparent
Transparent - Transparent

Con interruttore - With switch
Avec interrupteur - Mit Schalter

32



34
57

 C
O

R
A

33



34



E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27
1 x 40W

3457-45-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3457-45-241
Trasparente - Transparent
Transparent - Transparent

34
57

 C
O

R
A

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

Ø 200

Ø 110

IP20E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27
1 x 40W

3457-40-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3457-40-241
Trasparente - Transparent
Transparent - Transparent H

 2
00

0 
M

A
X

Ø 240

Ø 110

IP20
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3463

VINTAGE
DESIGN VARIAFORMA

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO SOFFIATO
METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALLGESTELL UND GEBLASENES GLAS

Amber

Transparent
grey

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
15W - 1350 lm

3463-61-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber 

3463-61-126
Fumé - Transparent grey
Gris transparent - Grau transparent

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar 

Regolazione  Bluetooth  CASAMBI su richiesta - pag. 5
CASAMBI Bluetooth  regulation on demand - page 5
Réglable Bluetooth CASAMBI sur demande  - page 5 
Die CASAMBI Bluetooth-Funksteuerung auf Anfrage - Seite 5

IP20

H
 1

40

Ø 300

Ø 130
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3481

LILA
DESIGN FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO VERNICIATO BIANCO E VETRI BOROSILICATI IN TRE COLORI
WHITE PAINTED METAL FRAME AND THREE BOROSILICATE GLASSES IN DIFFERENT COLORS

MONTURE PEINTÉ EN BLANC ET 3 VERRES BOROSILICATE DE DIFFÉRENTES COULEURS
METALL WEISS UND DREI BORSILIKATGLÄSER IN VERSCHIEDENEN FARBEN

Transparent

Amber

Transparent
grey

E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
3 x 40W

3481-47-297
Ambra, fumé e trasparente
Amber, transparent grey and transparent
Ambre, gris transparent et transparent
Amber, grau transparent und transparent

IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

H
 3

50

Ø 200

Ø 500
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E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
1 x 40W

3481-40-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber 

3481-40-126
Fumé - Transparent grey
Gris transparent - Grau transparent

3481-40-241
Trasparente
Transparent

IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

H
 3

50

Ø 120

Ø 200

IP20
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3489

ELA
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO VERNICIATO NERO E VETRO SOFFIATO
BLACK PAINTED METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE PEINTÉ EN NOIR ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALL SCHWARZ UND GEBLASENES GLAS

Amber

Transparent
grey

E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
1 x 60W

3489-40-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber 

3489-40-126
Fumé - Transparent grey
Gris transparent - Grau transparent

IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

Ø 270

H
 1

40

Ø 110

42
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3490

MAIA
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO VERNICIATO NERO E VETRO SOFFIATO
BLACK PAINTED METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE PEINTÉ EN NOIR ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALL SCHWARZ UND GEBLASENES GLAS

Amber

Transparent
grey

E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
1 x 60W

3490-40-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber 

3490-40-126
Fumé - Transparent grey
Gris transparent - Grau transparent

IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

Ø 310

H
 2

80

Ø 110

44



34
90

 M
A

IA

45



3491

SILO
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO VERNICIATO NERO E VETRO SOFFIATO
BLACK PAINTED METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE PEINTÉ EN NOIR ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALL SCHWARZ UND GEBLASENES GLAS

E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
1 x 60W

3491-40-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber 

3491-40-126
Fumé - Transparent grey
Gris transparent - Grau transparent

IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

Ø 180

H
 3

10

Ø 110

Amber

Transparent
grey
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3496

FIONA
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO VERNICIATO BIANCO E VETRO SOFFIATO
WHITE PAINTED METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS
MONTURE PEINTÉ EN BLANC ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 

METALL WEIß UND GEBLASENES GLAS

E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
3 x 60W

3496-47-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber 

3496-47-126
Fumé - Transparent grey
Gris transparent - Grau transparent

IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

Ø 250

Amber

Transparent
grey
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3492

WAI
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO NICHEL SATINATO E VETRO SOFFIATO
SATINED NICKEL METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL NICKEL SATINÉ ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALL NICKEL SATINIERT UND GEBLASENES GLAS

Amber

IP20E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
1 x 60W

3492-40-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber 

E27
A++ E

CEILING

E27 
1 x 60W

3492-61-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber 

IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

H
 2

70

Ø 260

Ø 260

H
 2

00

Ø 100
Ø 110

50
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3480

SINTESI
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO NICHEL SATINATO E VETRO BOROSILICATO
SATINED NICKEL METAL FRAME AND BOROSILICATE GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL NICKEL SATINÉ ET VERRE BOROSILICATE 
METALL NICKEL SATINIERT UND BORSILICATGLAS

Amber

Transparent
grey

E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
1 x 60W

3480-40-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber 

3480-40-126
Fumé - Transparent grey
Gris transparent - Grau transparent

IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

Ø 100

H
 3

50

Ø 120

52
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E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
3 x 60W

3480-47-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber 

3480-47-126
Fumé - Transparent grey
Gris transparent - Grau transparent

IP20IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

Ø 100

L 830 x 80

H
 3

50

54
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3482

EGO
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO CROMATO E VETRO SOFFIATO
CHROMED METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL CHROMÉ ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALL VERCHROMT UND GEBLASENES GLAS

Amber

H
 5

00

Ø 400

Ø 180

H
 3

70

Ø 300

Ø 120

IP20E27
A++ E

CEILING

E27 
1 x 60W

3482-65-125
 Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber

E27
A++ E

CEILING

E27 
1 x 40W

3482-61-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber

IP20

56
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H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

Ø 400

Ø 120

IP20E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
1 x 60W

3482-45-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber

E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
1 x 40W

3482-40-125
Ambra - Amber 
Ambre - Amber

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

Ø 300

Ø 120

IP20

58
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3494

OLOS
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO SOFFIATO
METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALLGESTELL UND GEBLASENES GLAS

Transparent

E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
1 x 60W

3494-40-241
Trasparente
Transparent

IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

Ø 250

Ø 110

60
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3499

BLEN
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO SOFFIATO
METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALLGESTELL UND GEBLASENES GLAS

Transparent

E27
A++ E

SUSPENSION

E27 
1 x 60W

3499-40-241
Trasparente
Transparent

IP20

H
 2

00
0 

M
A

X

Ø 180

Ø 110

62
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3471

WINDOW
DESIGN MBDO

STRUTTURA IN METALLO, LEGNO E DIFFUSORE IN METACRILATO
METAL AND WOOD FRAME AND METHACRYLATE DIFFUSER

MONTURE EN METAL ET BOIS ET DIFFUSEUR EN METACHRYLATE
METALL UND HOLZGESTELL MIT METHACRYLATABDECKUNG

Vintage white

Oak

IP20LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
29W 2610 lm

3471-22-102
Bianco vintage - Vintage white
Blanc vintage - Vintage weiss

3471-22-215
Quercia - Oak
Chêne - Eichenholz

LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
35W 3150 lm

3471-26-102
Bianco vintage - Vintage white
Blanc vintage - Vintage weiss

3471-26-215
Quercia - Oak
Chêne - Eichenholz

IP20

P 130
P 130

L 605
L 375

L 
30

5

L 
37

5

64
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O
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3475

FLAP
DESIGN _blank design studio

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E LEGNO E VETRO IN LASTRA
METAL AND WOOD FRAME AND PLATE GLASS
MONTURE EN METAL ET BOIS ET VERRE PLAT
METALL UND HOLZGESTELL MIT GLASPLATTE

White

Oak

34
75

 F
LA

P

LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
15W - 1350 lm

3475-21-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3475-21-215
Quercia - Oak
Chêne - Eichenholz

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar 

IP20

L 360

P 120

H
 1

60

68



3476

SAFI
DESIGN _blank design studio

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E LEGNO
METAL AND WOOD FRAME

MONTURE EN METAL ET BOIS
METALL UND HOLZGESTELL

34
76

 S
A

FI

White

LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
15W - 1350 lm

3476-21-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar 

IP20

L 360

P 120

H
 1

60

69



3506

EMMA
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN ALLUMINIO E VETRO IN LASTRA
ALUMINUM FRAME AND PLATE GLASS

MONTURE EN ALUMINIUM ET VERRE PLAT
ALUMINIUMGESTELL UND GLASPLATTE

White

LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
27W - 2900 lm

LED WARM WHITE 
41W - 4300 lm

3506-21-955 3506-22-955
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar

IP20

L 280 x 165

H
 5

0

70
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3452

ARA
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E DIFFUSORE IN METACRILATO 
METAL FRAME AND METHACRYLATE DIFFUSER

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET DIFFUSEUR EN MÉTACHRYLATE 
METALLGESTELL UND METHACRYLATABDECKUNG

Black

White

pu
sh

 d
im

m
er

LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
8W + 4W - 720 + 360 lm

3452-21-101
Nero - Black
Noir - Schwarz

3452-21-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Regolazione luce con pulsante
Push dimmer
Bouton poussoir dimmable
Tastdimmer

IP20

P 150

Ø 120

L 
18

0 
M

A
X

72
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R

A

Adjustable Light

Spot LightDiffused Light

75



3465

BILLIE
DESIGN VARIAFORMA

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E DIFFUSORE IN METACRILATO 
METAL FRAME AND METHACRYLATE DIFFUSER

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET DIFFUSEUR EN MÉTACHRYLATE 
METALLGESTELL UND METHACRYLATABDECKUNG

so
un

d 
 &

 li
gh

t

LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
8W - 720 lm + 3W speaker

3465-21-101
Nero - Black
Noir - Schwarz

3465-21-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Bluetooth

Bluetooth music speaker

IP20

P 105

Ø
 1

20

Black

White

76
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3467

 ARETHA
DESIGN VARIAFORMA

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E DIFFUSORE IN METACRILATO 
METAL FRAME AND METHACRYLATE DIFFUSER

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET DIFFUSEUR EN MÉTACHRYLATE 
METALLGESTELL UND METHACRYLATABDECKUNG

so
un

d 
 &

 li
gh

t

LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
10W - 900 lm + 3W speaker

3467-21-101
Nero - Black
Noir - Schwarz

3467-21-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Bluetooth

Bluetooth music speaker

IP20

H
 8

0

L 320

Ø 160
P 70

Black

White

78
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3449

GINNY
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO 
METAL FRAME

MONTURE EN MÉTAL 
METALLGESTELL

White

Gold matt

LED
A++ A

CEILING

GX53 2 x 7W WARM WHITE 
1120 lm

GX53 2 x 7W NATURAL WHITE 
1140 lm

3449-61-102 3449-62-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3449-61-225 3449-62-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

IP20

L 
25

0

P 30

L 500

80
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LED
A++ A

CEILING

GX53 4 x 7W WARM WHITE 
2240 lm

GX53 4 x 7W NATURAL WHITE 
2280 lm

3449-65-102 3449-66-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3449-65-225 3449-66-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

IP20

L 
58

0

P 30

L 580

82
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3450

MARLIN
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO 
METAL FRAME

MONTURE EN MÉTAL 
METALLGESTELL

White

Gold matt

LED
A++ A

CEILING

GX53 2 x 7W WARM WHITE 
1120 lm

 GX53 2 x 7W NATURAL WHITE 
1140 lm

3450-69-102 3450-68-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3450-69-225 3450-68-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

IP20

P 30

L 350 x 350

84



34
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A
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N

LED
A++ A

CEILING

GX53 4 x 7W WARM WHITE 
2240 lm

GX53 4 x 7W NATURAL WHITE 
2280 lm

3450-61-102 3450-62-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3450-61-225 3450-62-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

IP20

P 30

L 450 x 450

85



LED
A++ A

CEILING

GX53 9 x 7W WARM WHITE 
5040 lm

GX53 9 x 7W NATURAL WHITE 
5130 lm

3450-65-102 3450-66-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3450-65-225 3450-66-225
Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

Oro opaco - Gold matt
Or mat - Gold edelmatt

IP20

P 30

L 600 x 600

86
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L 
37

0 
x 

37
0

P
 8

0

L 
25

0 
x 

25
0

P
 8

0

3483

QUADRO
FLY DESIGN

STRUTTURA IN GESSO
GYPSUM STRUCTURE

STRUCTURE DE GYPSE 
GIPSSTRUKTUR

White

IP20IP20LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
23W - 2000 lm

3483-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
12W - 1000 lm

3483-61-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar

88
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3485

FREE
FLY DESIGN

STRUTTURA IN GESSO
GYPSUM STRUCTURE

STRUCTURE DE GYPSE 
GIPSSTRUKTUR

White

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
23W - 2000 lm

3485-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar

IP20

P
 8

0

L 370 x 370

90
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3453

HELLA
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN PRESSOFUSIONE DI ALLUMINIO
ALUMINUM DIE-CASTING STRUCTURE

STRUCTURE DE MOULAGE EN ALUMINIUM 
ALUMINIUM - GIESSSTRUKTUR

White

LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
10W - 900 lm

3453-22-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar

IP20 LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
5W - 450 lm

3453-21-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar

IP20

P 157

L 100

90°

100°

L 
56

P 60

L 260

L 
10

0

90°

100°

92
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 H
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LA

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
15W - 1350 lm

3453-61-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar 

IP20

P 55

Ø 300

45°
245°

93



LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
20W - 1800 lm

3453-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile - Dimmable
Dimmable - Dimmbar 

P 55

L 250 x 250

IP20

45°
245°

94
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3497

POP
TUNABLE WHITE 

DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E DIFFUSORE IN METACRILATO 
METAL FRAME AND METHACRYLATE DIFFUSER

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET DIFFUSEUR EN MÉTACHRYLATE 
METALLGESTELL UND METHACRYLATABDECKUNG

White

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM>COLD WHITE 
45W - 3800 lm > 4500 lm

3497-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Warm white < > Cold white

Con telecomando 
With remote control
Avec télécommande
Mit Fernbedienung

IP20

P 70

Ø 500

96
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remote control
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3498

TOGA
TUNABLE WHITE 

DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E DIFFUSORE IN METACRILATO 
METAL FRAME AND METHACRYLATE DIFFUSER

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET DIFFUSEUR EN MÉTACHRYLATE 
METALLGESTELL UND METHACRYLATABDECKUNG

White

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM>COLD WHITE 
40W - 3400 lm > 4000 lm

3498-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Warm white < > Cold white

Con telecomando 
With remote control
Avec télécommande
Mit Fernbedienung

IP20

P 80

L 600 x 600

98
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3500

PANDORA
TUNABLE WHITE

DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO SOFFIATO
METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALLGESTELL UND GEBLASENES GLAS

White

35
00

 P
A

N
D

O
R

A

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM>COLD WHITE 
12W - 1020 lm > 1200 lm

3500-61-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Warm white < > Cold white

Ø 300

H
 1

00

IP20 LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM>COLD WHITE 
24W - 2040 lm > 2400 lm

3500-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Warm white < > Cold white

Ø 360

H
 1

30

IP20

100



3501

PANDORA
STEP DIMMER

DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO SOFFIATO
METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ 
METALLGESTELL UND GEBLASENES GLAS

White

35
01

 P
A

N
D

O
R

A

25% 50% 100%

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
12W - 1020 lm

3501-61-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile a step
Step dimmable
Gradable
In Stufen dimmbar 

Ø 300

H
 1

00

IP20 LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
24W - 2040 lm

3501-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

Dimmerabile a step
Step dimmable
Gradable
In Stufen dimmbar 

Ø 360

H
 1

30

IP20

101



Ø 300

H
 9

0

Ø 400

H
 1

00

3502

PLAZA
TUNABLE WHITE

DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO IN LASTRA
METAL FRAME AND PLATE GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE PLAT 
METALLGESTELL UND GLASPLATTE

White

35
02

 P
LA

ZA

Chromed

Satined
nickel

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM>COLD WHITE 
24W - 2040 lm > 2400 lm

3502-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3502-65-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

3502-65-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

Warm white < > Cold white

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM>COLD WHITE 
12W - 1020 lm > 1200 lm

3502-61-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3502-61-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

3502-61-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

Warm white < > Cold white

IP41IP41

102



3503

PLAZA
STEP DIMMER

DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO IN LASTRA
METAL FRAME AND PLATE GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE PLAT 
METALLGESTELL UND GLASPLATTE

White

35
03

 P
LA

ZA

Satined
nickel

Chromed

Ø 300

H
 9

0

Ø 400

H
 1

00

25% 50% 100%

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
24W - 2040 lm

3503-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3503-65-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

3503-65-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

Dimmerabile a step
Step dimmable
Gradable
In Stufen dimmbar 

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
12W - 1020 lm 

3503-61-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3503-61-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

3503-61-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

Dimmerabile a step
Step dimmable
Gradable
In Stufen dimmbar 

IP41 IP41

103



3504

OSAKA
TUNABLE WHITE

DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO IN LASTRA
METAL FRAME AND PLATE GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE PLAT 
METALLGESTELL UND GLASPLATTE

White

35
04

 O
SA

K
A

Chromed

Satined
nickel

L 300 x 300

H
 8

5

L 400 x 400

H
 1

20

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM>COLD WHITE 
24W - 2040 lm > 2400 lm

3504-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3504-65-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

3504-65-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

Warm white < > Cold white

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM>COLD WHITE 
12W - 1020 lm > 1200 lm

3504-61-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3504-61-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

3504-61-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

Warm white < > Cold white

IP20IP20

104



LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE 
24W - 2040 lm

3505-65-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3505-65-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

3505-65-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

Dimmerabile a step
Step dimmable
Gradable
In Stufen dimmbar 

LED
A++ A

CEILING

LED WARM WHITE
12W - 1020 lm 

3505-61-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3505-61-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

3505-61-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

Dimmerabile a step
Step dimmable
Gradable
In Stufen dimmbar 

3505

OSAKA
STEP DIMMER

DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO IN LASTRA
METAL FRAME AND PLATE GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE PLAT 
METALLGESTELL UND GLASPLATTE

White

35
05

 O
SA

K
A

Satined
nickel

Chromed

L 300 x 300

H
 8

5

L 400 x 400

H
 1

20

25% 50% 100%

IP20 IP20

105



3361

NALA
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E DIFFUSORE IN METACRILATO 
METAL FRAME AND METHACRYLATE DIFFUSER

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET DIFFUSEUR EN MÉTACHRYLATE 
METALLGESTELL UND METHACRYLATABDECKUNG

Chromed

P 110

LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
15W - 1350 lm

3361-28-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

IP44

L 750

L 160 x 60

106



33
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 N
A

LA

IP44

H
 4

5

L 300

P 90

LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
6W - 540 lm

3361-21-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

LED
A++ A

WALL

LED WARM WHITE 
10W - 900 lm

3361-26-138
Cromo - Chromed
Chromé - Verchromt

IP44

H
 5

5

L 500

P 105

107



3460

FALDA
DESIGN VARIAFORMA

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO IN LASTRA
METAL FRAME AND PLATE GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE PLAT 
METALLGESTELL UND GLASPLATTE

White

Anthracite

E27
A++ E

TABLE

E27 
1 x 40W

3460-30-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3460-30-282
Antracite - Anthracite 
Anthracite - Anthrazit

Con interruttore - With switch
Avec interrupteur - Mit Schalter

IP20

H
 3

10

Ø 150

108
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3477

PERLA
DESIGN VARIAFORMA

STRUTTURA IN METALLO E VETRO SOFFIATO
METAL FRAME AND BLOWN GLASS

MONTURE EN MÉTAL ET VERRE SOUFFLÉ
METALLGESTELL UND GEBLASENES GLAS

White

Satined
nickel

E14
A++ E

TABLE

E14 
1 x 40W

3477-30-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3477-30-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

Accensione al tocco
Touch switch
Allumage tactile
Tastschaltung 

USB charger

IP20

H
 2

20

Ø 125

Ø 150
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3451

MODO
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO
METAL FRAME

MONTURE EN MÉTAL 
METALLGESTELL

White

Brushed
aluminum

GU10
A++ E

SPOT

GU10 
1 x 35W

3451-81-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3451-81-212
Alluminio spazzolato
Brushed aluminum
Aluminium brossé
Aluminium gebuerstet

IP20

H
 1

10

L 90

P 110
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GU10
A++ E

SPOT

GU10 
2 x 35W

3451-82-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3451-82-212
Alluminio spazzolato
Brushed aluminum
Aluminium brossé 
Aluminium gebuerstet

IP20

L 
90

L 350

P 110

113



GU10
A++ E

SPOT

GU10 
4 x 35W

3451-84-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3451-84-212
Alluminio spazzolato
Brushed aluminum
Aluminium brossé
Aluminium gebuerstet

L 
24

0

L 240

P 110

IP20

L 
90

L 480

P 110

IP20GU10
A++ E

SPOT

GU10 
3 x 35W

3451-83-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

3451-83-212
Alluminio spazzolato
Brushed aluminum
Aluminium brossé
Aluminium gebuerstet
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GU10
A++ E

SPOT

GU10 
2 x 50W

2554-82-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

2554-82-172
Cromo nero - Black chromed
Chrome noir - Schwarz verchromt

2554-82-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

Con doppio interruttore
With double lighting
Avec double allumage
Getrennt schaltbar

GU10
A++ E

SPOT

GU10 
1 x 50W

2554-81-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

2554-81-172
Cromo nero - Black chromed
Chrome noir - Schwarz verchromt

2554-81-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

Con interruttore - With switch
Avec interrupteur - Mit Schalter

IP20

2554

ALICE
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN METALLO
METAL FRAME

MONTURE EN MÉTAL 
METALLGESTELL

White

Black
chromed

Satined 
nickel

L 
12

0

L 60

P 130

L 310

L 100 x 50

IP20
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GU10
A++ E

SPOT

GU10 
6 x 50W

2554-86-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

2554-86-172
Cromo nero - Black chromed
Chrome noir - Schwarz verchromt

2554-86-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

GU10
A++ E

SPOT

GU10 
4 x 50W

2554-80-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß

2554-80-172
Cromo nero - Black chromed
Chrome noir - Schwarz verchromt

2554-80-178
Nichel satinato - Satined nickel
Nickel satiné - Nickel satiniert

L 700 L 1500

L 120 x 55 L 120 x 55

IP20 IP20
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3428

VASTO
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN ALLUMINIO  
ALUMINUM FRAME  

MONTURE EN ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUMGESTELL

White

Anthracite

34
28

 V
A

ST
O

LED
A++ A

SPOT

LED WARM WHITE 
7W - 630 lm

3428-71-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß 

3428-71-282
Antracite - Anthracite 
Anthracite - Anthrazit

IP20

H
 4

0

Ø 80

Ø 70
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3430

ANZIO
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN ALLUMINIO  
ALUMINUM FRAME  

MONTURE EN ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUMGESTELL

White

Anthracite

34
30

 A
N

ZI
O

LED
A++ A

SPOT

LED WARM WHITE 
6W - 540 lm

3430-71-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß 

3430-71-282
Antracite - Anthracite 
Anthracite - Anthrazit

Orientabile 30° - Adjustable 30°
Réglable 30° - Schwenkbar  30°

IP20

H
 5

0

Ø 80
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3440

PONZA
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN ALLUMINIO  
ALUMINUM FRAME  

MONTURE EN ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUMGESTELL

White

Anthracite

34
40

 P
O

N
ZA

LED
A++ A

SPOT

LED WARM WHITE 
7W - 630 lm

3440-71-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß 

3440-71-282
Antracite - Anthracite 
Anthracite - Anthrazit

IP20

H
 4

0

Ø 80
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3429

PALMI
DESIGN S.T. FABAS LUCE

STRUTTURA IN ALLUMINIO  
ALUMINUM FRAME  

MONTURE EN ALUMINIUM
ALUMINIUMGESTELL

White

Anthracite

34
29

 P
A

LM
I

LED
A++ A

SPOT

LED WARM WHITE 
6W - 540 lm

3429-71-102
Bianco - White
Blanc - Weiß 

3429-71-282
Antracite - Anthracite 
Anthracite - Anthrazit

IP20

H
 5

0

L 65 x 65
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SPIEGAZIONE DEI SIMBOLI / SYMBOLS EXPLANATION  
LEGENDE DES SYMBOLES / ZEICHENERKLÄRUNGEN

• Tutti i prodotti FABAS LUCE 
che rientrano nell’ambito di 
applicazione della direttiva europea 
compatibilità elettromagnetica 
E.M.C. 2014/30/UE e successive 
modifiche e/o della direttiva 
europea bassa tensione B.T. 
2014/35/UE e successive modifiche, 
soddisfano i requisiti richiesti e 
recano la marcatura “CE”.

• All FABAS LUCE products fall 
within the range of application 
of the European electromagnetic 
compatibility E.M.C.directive 
2014/30/UE  and subsequent 
amendment  and/or the European 
low voltage directive B.T. 2014/35/
UE and subsequent, meet the 
required specifications and bear 
“CE” labelling.

• Tous les produits FABAS LUCE 
appartenant au champ d’application 
de la directive européenne 
compatibilité électromagnétique 
E.M.C. 2014/30/UE et modifications 
successives et/ou de la directive 
européenne basse tension B.T. 
2014/35/UE et modification 
successive remplissent les 
conditions prévues et portent le 
marquage “CE”.

• Alle Produkte von FABAS LUCE, 
die unter das Anwendungsgebiet 
der europäischen Richtlinien der 
elektromagnetischen Kompatibilität 
E.M.C. 2014/30/UE und 
nachfolgende Änderungen und/oder 
der europäischen Richtlinie der 
Niederspannung B.T. 2014/35/UE 
und nachfolgende Änderung fallen, 
entsprechen den erforderlichen 
Eigenschaften und tragen 
das “CE” -Kennzeichen.

• Lampada la cui protezione contro 
la scarica elettrica non si basa 
solo sull’ isolamento di base dell’ 
apparecchio, ma su un ulteriore 
sistema di sicurezza che consiste 
nel collegamento dei componenti 
conduttivi accessibili ad un 
conduttore di sicurezza (messa a 
terra) facente parte 
dell’ impianto elettrico.

• Luminaire in which protection 
against electrical shocks is not 
just based on the basic insulation 
but also on an additional 
safety precautions consisting 
of connecting the accessible 
conductive parts to a safety 
conductor (earth), that is included 
in the electrical system.

• L’appareil d’éclairage dans lequel 
la protection contre des chocs 
électriques n’est pas simplement 
basée sur l’isolation principale 
mais également sur des mesures 
de sécurité additionnelles en 
consistent à relier les parties 
conductrices accessible à un 
conducteur de sûreté (la terre), 
celui inclus dans le système 
électrique.

•Leuchten in denen der Schutz 
gegen Stromschläge nicht 
nur auf der grundlegenden 
Isolierung basiert ist, sondern 
auch auf einer zusätzlichen 
Sicherheitsvorkehrung, 
bestehend aus den Anschluss der 
berührbaren leitfähigen Teile zu 
einem Schutzleiter (Erde),der in 
elektrischem System enhalten ist.

• Apparecchio omologato in 
classe II, con cablaggio a doppio 
isolamento. Durante l’installazione, 
tagliare il cavo di terra.

• Class II certified equipment, with 
double insulated wiring. During 
installation, cut earth wire.

• Appareil homologué en Classe 
II, avec câblage à double isolation. 
Pendant l’installation, couper le 
cable de terre.

• In Klasse II zugelassene Apparate 
mit doppelt isolierter Verkabelung. 
Während der Montage schneiden 
sie das Erdekabel.

• Apparecchio in cui la protezione 
contro la scossa elettrica si basa 
sull’ alimentazione a bassissima 
tensione di sicurezza (SELV) e in cui 
non si producono tensioni superiori 
alla stessa.

• A luminaire in which protection 
against electric shock relies on 
supply at safety extra-low voltage 
(SELV) and in which voltages 
higher than those of SELV are not 
generated.

• Un appareil d’éclairage dans 
lequel la protection contre la 
décharge électrique se fonde sur 
l’approvisionnement à la très-basse 
tension de sûreté (SELV) et dans 
quelles tensions plus haut que ceux 
de SELV ne sont pas produits.

• Eine Beleuchtung, in der 
Schutz gegen Elektroschock auf 
Versorgungsmaterial an der sehr-
niedrigen Spannung der Sicherheit 
(SELV) beruht und in in welchen 
Spannungen höher, als die von 
SELV werden nicht erzeugt.

• Protetto contro corpi solidi 
maggiori di 12 mm.

• Protected against solid objects 
greater than 12 mm.

• Protégé contre les corps solides 
supérieur à 12 mm.

• Schutz vor dem Eindringen von 
Stoffen mit einem Durchmesser 
von mehr als 12 mm.

• Protetto contro corpi solidi 
maggiori di 12 mm.

• Protected against solid objects 
greater than 12 mm.

• Protégé contre les corps solides 
supérieur à 12 mmW.

• Schutz vor dem Eindringen von 
Stoffen mit einem Durchmesser 
von mehr als 12 mm.

• Protetto contro corpi solidi 
maggiori di 1 mm. e contro lo 
stillicidio. 

• Protected against  solid objects 
greater than 1 mm and dripping 
water.

• Protégé contre les corps solides 
supérieurs à 1 mm et contre les 
chutes verticales de gouttes d’eau 
(condensation). 

• Schutz vor dem Eindringen von 
Stoffen mit einem Durchmesser 
von mehr als 1 mm und vor dem 
Eindringen von Tropfen.

• Protetto contro corpi solidi 
maggiori di 1 mm e contro gli 
spruzzi.

• Protected against solid objects 
greater than 1mm and splashing 
water.

• Protégé contre les corps solides 
supérieur à 1 mm et de giclées 
d’eau.

• Schutz vor dem Eindringen von 
Stoffen mit einem Durchmesser 
von mehr als 1 mm und vor dem 
Eindringen von Spritzwasser.

• Protetto contro la polvere 
e contro gli spruzzi.

• Protected against dust 
and splashing water. 

• Protégé contre la poussière 
et de giclées d’eau.

• Geschützt gegen Staub 
und Spritzwasser.

• Totalmente protetto contro 
la polvere e i getti.

• Fully protected against dust 
and water jets.

• Totalement protégé contre 
la poussière et jets d’eau.

• Komplett staubdicht und 
geschützt gegen Strahlwasser.

IP20

IP54

IP40

IP65

IP41 IP44

124



USB charger Con telecomando 
With remote control
Avec télécommande
Mit Fernbedienung

Bluetooth Bluetooth music speaker

Con interruttore
With switch
Avec interrupteur
Mit Schalter

Con doppio interruttore
With double lighting
Avec double allumage
Getrennt schaltbar

Accensione al tocco
Touch switch
Allumage tactile
Tastschaltung

Orientabile
Adjustable
Réglable
Schwenkbar

Regolazione luce con pulsante
Push dimmer
Bouton poussoir dimmable
Tastdimmer

Cold < >Natural white Turn&lock

Dimmerabile
Dimmable
Dimmable
Dimmbar

Dimmerabile a step
Step dimmable
GradableIn Stufen 
Dimmbar

Con variatore
With dimmer
Avec variateur
Mit dimmer

Regolazione luce al tocco
Touch dimmer
Variateur sensitif
Touchdimmer

Lampadina inclusa - Bulb included
Ampoule incluse - Leuchtmittel inklusiv

Lampadina esclusa - Bulb excluded
Ampoule exclue - Leuchtmittel nicht inklusiv

E14 E14

E27

GU10GU10

G9

LED

GX53

• La dimmerazione funziona a taglio di fase:  si raccomanda l’utilizzo di variatori compatibili. 
 Alcune delle marche con prodotti  compatibili sono: VARILIGHT, JUNG, BUSCH, AURORA, TCL

• The dimming function works on phase cut dimmers: we recommend appropriate dimmers. 
 Some appropriate products are manufactured by the following: VARILIGHT, JUNG, BUSCH, AURORA, TCL

• La fonction de gradation fonctionne avec des variateurs à découpage de phase : nous recommandons d’utiliser des variateurs appropriés.  
 Certains produits appropriés sont fabriqués par les sociétés suivantes: VARILIGHT, JUNG, BUSCH, AURORA, TCL

• Die Dimmfunktion arbeitet sowohl mit Phasenanschnittdimmer als auch mit Phasenabschnittdimmer. Wir empfehlen geeignete Dimmer zu verwenden. 
 Hersteller einiger geeigneter Produkte sind: VARILIGHT, JUNG, BUSCH, AURORA, TCL

25% 50% 100%
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INDICE ALFABETICO
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

INDICE PER CODICE PRODOTTO
ITEM CODE INDEX

PRODUCT
NAME

PRODUCT
CODE

PAGE

ALICE 2554 116

ANZIO 3430 121

ARA 3452 72

ARETHA 3467 78

BARD 3394 24

BILLIE 3465 76

BLEN 3499 62

BLOG 3473 12

BLOG LED 3472 16

CORA 3457 32

DOUBLE 3474 8

EGO 3482 56

ELA 3489 42

EMMA 3506 70

FALDA 3460 108

FIONA 3496 48

FLAP 3475 68

FREE 3485 90

GINNY 3449 80

GIRO 3487 20

HELLA 3453 92

LILA 3481 38

MAIA 3490 44

MARLIN 3450 84

MODO 3451 112

NALA 3361 106

OLOS 3494 60

OSAKA STEP DIMMER 3505 105

OSAKA TUNABLE WHITE 3504 104

PALMI 3429 123

PANDORA STEP DIMMER 3501 101

PANDORA TUNABLE WHITE 3500 100

PERLA 3477 110

PLAZA STEP DIMMER 3503 103

PLAZA TUNABLE WHITE 3502 102

PONZA 3440 122

POP TUNABLE WHITE 3497 96

QUADRO 3483 88

SAFI 3476 69

SILO 3491 46

SINTESI 3480 52

TOGA TUNABLE WHITE 3498 98

VASTO 3428 120

VINTAGE 3463 36

WAI 3492 50

WINDOW 3471 64

PRODUCT
CODE

PRODUCT 
NAME

PAGE

2554 ALICE 116

3361 NALA 106

3394 BARD 24

3428 VASTO 120

3429 PALMI 123

3430 ANZIO 121

3440 PONZA 122

3449 GINNY 80

3450 MARLIN 84

3451 MODO 112

3452 ARA 72

3453 HELLA 92

3457 CORA 32

3460 FALDA 108

3463 VINTAGE 36

3465 BILLIE 76

3467 ARETHA 78

3471 WINDOW 64

3472 BLOG LED 16

3473 BLOG 12

3474 DOUBLE 8

3475 FLAP 68

3476 SAFI 69

3477 PERLA 110

3480 SINTESI 52

3481 LILA 38

3482 EGO 56

3483 QUADRO 88

3485 FREE 90

3487 GIRO 20

3489 ELA 42

3490 MAIA 44

3491 SILO 46

3492 WAI 50

3494 OLOS 60

3496 FIONA 48

3497 POP TUNABLE WHITE 96

3498 TOGA TUNABLE WHITE 98

3499 BLEN 62

3500 PANDORA TUNABLE WHITE 100

3501 PANDORA STEP DIMMER 101

3502 PLAZA TUNABLE WHITE 102

3503 PLAZA STEP DIMMER 103

3504 OSAKA TUNABLE WHITE 104

3505 OSAKA STEP DIMMER 105

3506 EMMA 70
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ATTENZIONE:
Tutti i prodotti Fabas Luce sono registrati e protetti da brevetto; le 
contraffazioni saranno perseguibili giuridicamente.
Il luogo d’adempimento e il foro competente è in entrambi i casi Monza 
(Italia).
In linea di massima valgono solo le nostre condizioni di vendita e di 
consegna.
Ci riserviamo il diritto di proprietà su questo catalogo.
La consegna è franco fabbrica.
Tutte le misure indicate nel presente catalogo sono in millimetri.
L’azienda si riserva, ferme restando le caratteristiche basilari del prodotto, 
di apportare senza preavviso tutte le modifiche che riterrà necessarie allo 
scopo di migliorare la qualità del prodotto stesso.

Lampadine:
Sono comprese nella consegna se nella descrizione del prodotto è 
dichiarato in modo esplicito che sono incluse (incl.).
Le lampadine sono considerate beni di consumo e per questo non sono 
soggette ai diritti di garanzia altrimenti validi.

Pezzi di ricambio:
Sono consultabili sul sito www.fabasluce.it.

Cura del prodotto:
Per la pulizia delle lampade utilizzare soltanto uno straccio di cotone 
morbido asciutto. Non utilizzare detergenti e liquidi.
Fare inoltre attenzione alle istruzioni di utilizzo e di assemblaggio 
consegnate assieme alla lampada.
Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare modifiche di progettazione.
Le specifiche sulle misure fanno riferimento a misurazioni approssimative.

Riserva di proprietà:
Ci riserviamo la proprietà sulle merci fornite fino al pagamento completo 
di tutti i crediti derivanti dal contratto di fornitura. Questo vale anche per le 
consegne future, anche se non sempre ne viene fatto riferimento esplicito.
Siamo legittimati a riprenderci la merce qualora il committente violi il 
contratto.

PLEASE NOTE: 
Fabas Luce products are protected by design registrations and patents, 
imitations will be prosecuted. 
Place of delivery and jurisdiction for both parties is Monza (Italy). 
As a rule, only our sales and supply conditions wiil be applied.
We reserve ownership rights to this catalogue. 
Delivery is ex works.
All dimensions in this catalogue are in millimeters.
While maintaining the basic characteristics of the product, the manufacturer 
reserves the right to make modifications at any time and without any prior 
notice, with the sole aim of improving the quality of the product.

Bulbs:
Included in delivery only if declared as included (incl.) in product 
specifications.
Bulbs are consumables and thus not subject to otherwise applicable defect 
warranty rights.

Spareparts:
Are accessible on the website www.fabasluce.it.

Care information:
Please only use a soft dry cotton cloth to clean the lamps. Please do not 
use cleaners or liquids.
Please also read the instructions of use and assembly supplied with the 
lamps.
We reserve the right to design modifications.
The measurement specifications refer to approximate dimensions.

Retention of title:
We reserve ownership rights of the delivered goods until complete payment 
of all receivables resulting from the contract. These conditions also apply 
to all future business relations even if this is not expressly agreed again.
We are entitled to take back the goods if the buyer breaches the contract.

NOTEZ S’IL VOUS PLAÎT:
Les produits Fabas Luce sont protégés par le dépôt de dessins et de 
brevets, les imitations seront poursuivies.
Le lieu de la compétence juridique pour les deux parties est Monza (Italie).
En règle générale, seules nos conditions de vente et d’approvisionnement 
sont applicables. Nous nous réservons le droit de propriété de ce catalogue.
La livraison est départ-usine (EXW).
Toutes les dimensions de ce catalogue sont en millimètres.
La société se réserve le droit, sous réserve de conserver les caractéristiques 
de base du produit, de procéder sans préavis, à toutes modifications qui 
seraient nécessaires, dans le but d’améliorer la qualité du produit.
 
Ampoules:
Seulement incluses dans la livraison, s’il est spécifié qu’elles sont incluses 
(incl.) dans le produit.
Les ampoules sont des consommables et ne sont donc pas soumises au 
droit de garantie.
 
Pièces de rechange:
Sont accessibles sur le site web www.fabasluce.it.
 
Entretien informations:
S’il vous plaît utilisez uniquement un chiffon de coton doux et sec pour 
nettoyer les lampes.
S’il vous plaît ne pas utiliser des nettoyants ou des liquides.
S’il vous plaît lisez les instructions d’utilisation et de montage fournies avec 
les lampes.
Nous nous réservons le droit d’apporter des modifications sur les produits.
Les informations de mesure se réfèrent à des dimensions approximatives.
 
Réserve de propriété:
Nous nous réservons le droit de propriété des marchandises livrées 
jusqu’au paiement intégral de toutes les créances résultant du contrat. Ces 
conditions sont également applicables à toutes les relations commerciales 
futures, même si cela n’avait pas été expressément convenu.
Nous sommes en droit de reprendre la marchandise si l’acheteur ne 
respecte pas le contrat.
 

BITTE BEACHTEN SIE:
Alle Fabas Luce Leuchtenmodelle sind als Geschmacksmuster geschützt, 
Nachahmungen werden gerichtlich verfolgt. 
Erfüllungsort und Gerichtsstand für beide Teile ist Monza (Italien). 
Es gelten grundsätzlich nur unsere Verkaufs- und Lieferbedingungen. 
Das Eigentumsrecht dieses Kataloges behalten wir uns vor. 
Lieferung erfolgt ab Fabrik.
Alle Maße in diesem Katalog sind in Millimeter.
Unter Beibehaltung der grundlegenden Produkteigenschaften behält 
sich der Hersteller das Recht vor, die Änderungen jederzeit und ohne 
vorherige Ankündigung vorzunehmen, mit dem einzigen Ziel der 
Qualitätsverbesserung des Produkts.

Leuchtmittel:
gehören nur dann zum Lieferumfang, wenn diese in den 
Produktbeschreibungen ausdrücklich als inklusive (incl.) gekennzeichnet 
sind.
Bitte beachten Sie, dass Leuchtmittel Verbrauchsgüter sind und nicht den 
ansonsten gültigen Sachmängelansprüchen unterliegen.

Ersatzteile:
Können direkt auf der Webseite www.fabasluce.it angeschaut werden.

Pflegehinweis:
Für die Leuchtenpflege bitte nur ein weiches trockenes Baumwolltuch 
benutzen. Bitte keine Reinigungsmittel und Flüssigkeiten verwenden.
Bitte beachten Sie zusätzlich die der Leuchte beigefügten Gebrauchs- und 
Montageanleitungen.
Konstruktionsänderungen behalten wir uns vor.
Bei der Maßangaben handelt es sich um ca.-Abmessungen.

Eigentumsvorbehalt:
Wir behalten uns das Eigentum an der gelieferten Sache bis zur 
vollständigen Bezahlung sämtlicher Forderungen aus dem Liefervertrag 
vor. Dies gilt auch für alle zukünftigen Lieferungen, auch wenn wir uns 
nicht stets ausdrücklich hierauf berufen. Wir sind berechtigt, die Kaufsache 
zurückzunehmen, wenn der Besteller sich vertragswidrig verhält.

CONDIZIONI GENERALI / GENERAL CONDITIONS
CONDITIONNES GENERALES / ALLGEMEINE BEDINGUNGEN
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Sistema Gestione Qualità Certificato 
UNI EN ISO 9001 N°9105.FBSL

IT - 84134
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